The averaged and blended values identify the Fair Market Value as:
     $46,816.00 

Therefore, after consideration of the reliability of the data, the extent of the necessary adjustments and 
condition of the vessel, it is your surveyor's opinion that the ''FAIR MARKET VALUE'' of the subject 
vessel is:

$46,800
Forty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars

2. The ''ESTIMATED REPLACEMENT COST'' indicates the retail cost of a new vessel of a similar
make/model with similar equipment offered by a comparable manufacturer.  Donzi does not currently
offer this style boat. Sea Ray 320 is a similar vessel.